

Urgency application No. 1910 of 2018
Delay Condonation Application No. 2708 of 2018
In
CLCON No. 609 of 2017

Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Advocate for
the petitioners.

Mr. H.M. Raturi, Deputy Advocate
General for the State of Uttarakhand.

Heard.

Delay condonation application is
allowed and the delay in filing the
compliance affidavit is condoned.
Compliance affidavit filed on behalf of
respondent no. 2 is taken on record.

As prayed, ten days' time is granted
to the petitioner for filing rejoinder
affidavit.

List this matter on 06.04.2018 in
daily cause list.

Urgency application stands
disposed of.

(V.K. Bist, J.)

14.03.2018

Navin