

I.A. No. 4623 of 2018 (Misc. Application)

**In**

**CLCON No. 609 of 2017**

**Hon'ble V.K. Bist, J.**

There is no representation for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Bisht, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

Objections to the response affidavit are accepted on record. The misc. application, made therefor, stands disposed of.

*Arpan*

**(V.K. Bist, J.)**

21.06.2018