

CLCON No. 609 of 2017

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. J.S. Bisht, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.

List this Contempt Petition along with Contempt Petition No. 568 of 2017.

In the meantime, the respondent is directed to comply with the order. If the order is not complied with, he will appear in person on the date fixed.

List on 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2019.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**

Dated 21.12.2018

Shiv