

IA No. 6934/2020 (Urgency Application)

In

CLCON No. 609 of 2017

With

CLCON No. 567 of 2017

With

CLCON No. 568 of 2017

With

IA No. 6933/2020 (Urgency Application)

In

CLCON No. 607 of 2017

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Mukesh Kaparwan, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Senior Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. Anurag Bisaria, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

Though this contempt petition is listed on an urgency application preferred by the petitioner, but as per the information parted, the office of respondent no. 1, i.e. the Secretary Education, is being occupied by a new incumbent because Mrs. Bhupender Kaur Aulakh has now been transferred to some other place.

The petitioner is directed to file an appropriate amendment application seeking to implead the new incumbent, who is in the office of the Secretary (Education). He may do so within a period of two weeks.

List these contempt petitions thereafter.

Urgency applications stand disposed of.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**

06.08.2020