

CLCON No. 609 of 2017

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Sr. Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. J.S. Bisht, learned Standing Counsel for the State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in all probabilities, he is likely to file his rejoinder affidavit by 09.12.2020.

Call on 09.12.2020.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

05.12.2020