

CLCON No. 609 of 2017

With

CLCON No. 567 of 2017

CLCON No. 568 of 2017

CLCON No. 607 of 2017

CLCON No. 738 of 2018

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Senior Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pradeep Hairiya, Standing Counsel for the State of Uttarakhand.

Mr. Vinay Kumar, Advocate for the petitioners in connected contempt petitions.

Miscellaneous Application No. 2941/2017, filed with supplementary affidavit by respondent No. 2 in CLCON No. 568/2017 is allowed. Supplementary affidavit is taken on record.

Similarly, Miscellaneous Application No. 12224/2020, filed by the petitioner along with the rejoinder affidavit is allowed. Rejoinder affidavit is taken on record.

The learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to complete his pagination in accordance with the records of the Court in order to facilitate him in making references of the documents.

Put up these contempt petitions in next week.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

09.12.2020