

CLCON No. 609 of 2017

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

(Via Video Conferencing)

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Senior Advocate for the applicants.

Mr. M.C. Pandey, Additional Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.

Put up these contempt petitions next week and during the intervening period, learned counsel for the parties would ensure the pagination of their paper book, as per the records of the present contempt petition.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**

16.12.2020

Pooja