

CLCON No. 609 of 2017

With

CLCON No.567 of 2017

CLCON No.568 of 2017

CLCON No.607 of 2017

CLCON No.738 of 2018

**Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.**

Mr. Xitij Kaushik, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Singh Bisht, Addl. C.S.C. for the State of Uttarakhand.

On account of time constraint, this bunch of Contempt Petitions are directed to be listed in the week commencing 1<sup>st</sup> March, 2021.

**(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)**

Dated 13.01.2021

Shiv