

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CLCON No. 609 of 2017</p> <p><b><u>Shri S.K.Mishra, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Rakesh Thapaliyal, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p>The present incumbent in the post of Secretary, Elementary Education, and State of Uttarakhand is not a party. Let him be added as party in the petition by filing appropriate application.</p> <p>List the matter on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2022.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(S.K.Mishra, J.)</b> 03.11.2022 (Grant urgent copy of this order as per Rules)</p> <p>Kaushal</p>

--	--	--	--