

ASL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>09.02.2026</u>		<p>CLCON No.609 of 2017 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. K.P. Upadhyay, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Hemant Pant, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. J.S. Bisht, learned Standing Counsel for the respondents.</p> <p>2. The additional affidavit, filed on behalf of the Director, Elementary Education, Uttarakhand, is taken on record.</p> <p>3. Mr. J.S. Bisht, Standing Counsel has sought two days' time to provide a copy of the said affidavit to Mr. K.P. Upadhyay, Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioners.</p> <p>4. Mr. K.P. Upadhyay, Senior Advocate has sought two weeks' time to file response to the said additional affidavit.</p> <p>5. Time is granted.</p> <p>6. List on 11.03.2026 under the same head.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 09.02.2026</p> <p style="text-align: left;">JKJ/Pant</p>